PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yun Wu	06/02/2010
Alfred J. Lombardi	06/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	201 North Service Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12768603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 222-3613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com Correspondent Name: Joseph S. Makuch

Address Line 1: Marger Johnson & McCollum PC 210 SW Morrison Street, Suite 400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6644-0023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzan Lindstrom

Total Attachments: 3

501217841

source=6644-0023Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=6644-0023Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024604 FRAME: 0634

source=6644-0023Assignment_signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024604 FRAME: 0635

Attorney's Doc. No. 6644-0023 Client Ref. No. PA-02474

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. 201 North Service Road Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

ELECTRICAL DEVICE WITH ACTUATOR SUPPORT AND VIEWING WINDOW

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[]	executed	CC	oncurre	ntly	herev	vith			
[]	executed	or	1						
Ü	ΧĪ	Serial N	o.	12/768.	603	filed	April	27,	201	(

in and to any United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 6644-0023

necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of

MARGER JOHNSON & McCOLLOM, P.C. 210 SW Morrison St., Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204 503-222-3613 Customer No. 73625

the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) SS.

On JUNE 2, 2010 before me, personally appeared YUN WU personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Ann Wilkinson

All SELECTION

Notice y Points - State of New York

80. STANSSTEEST

Constitute to Counce Councy

No Constitute Ending 7-76-73

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 6644-0023

why I. Llul
Alfred J. Lómbardi
Date: 6/2/2 U

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SUFFOLK SS.				
On JUNE 2, 2010 before me,				
personally appeared ALFRED J. LOMBARD/				
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of				
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is				
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me				
that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,				
and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or				
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the				
instrument.				

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Ann

ANN WELFIELD Solary Public - State of New York NO. 81 (1822)237

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 6644-0023

PATENT REEL: 024604 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 06/28/2010